
AMENDMENT #2 
TO  

SOURCEWELL CONTRACT #100614-CDW 
 
This Amendment is by and between Sourcewell (Sourcewell) and CDW Government LLC 
(Vendor). Sourcewell and Vendor will be collectively known hereinafter as “Parties.” 
 
Vendor was awarded a Sourcewell Contract for Technology Solutions with Related Equipment 
and Accessories effective December 1, 2014, until December 1, 2018, relating to the provision 
of services by Vendor and to Sourcewell and its Members.  
 
The parties agreed on August 8, 2018, to a “Letter of Agreement to Extend the Contract” for the 
5th year renewal extension that will terminate on November 18, 2019.  
 
The parties agree that certain terms within the Agreement shall be updated and amended and 
only to the extent as hereunder provided.  

 
In consideration of the mutual covenants and agreements described in this Amendment, the 
parties agree as follows: 

 
1. This Amendment is effective upon the date of the last signature below and has the 

effect of extending the Agreement through December 31, 2019. It is expected that 
pricing available to Members under Vendor’s new contract with Sourcewell 081419-
CDW will be available December 1, 2019. For the State of Ohio only, pricing under this 
Contract will be available through December 31, 2019. 
 

2. The Agreement and any previous amendments are incorporated into this Amendment 
by reference. 

 
(Balance of this page intentionally left blank.) 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0F1A74B2-4001-4E0C-91AB-5437ADE79B74



 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Except as amended by this Amendment, the Agreement remains in full force and effect. 
 
Sourcewell      CDW Government LLC  
 
 
By:       By:      
Authorized Signature     Authorized Signature  
 
Jeremy Schwartz     Robert Kirby     
Name – Printed     Name – Printed 
 
Title: Director of Operations & Procurement/CPO Title: President    
 
Date:       Date:      
 
APPROVED:  
 
By:      
Authorized Signature     
 
Chad Coauette    
Name – Printed     
 
Title: Executive Director/CEO   
 
Date:      

 
 
 
 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 0F1A74B2-4001-4E0C-91AB-5437ADE79B74


